PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6275042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRIORITY DESIGNS, INC.	05/13/2019
BB7, LLC	05/14/2019
EXCELITAS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	09/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION
Street Address:	1100 CAMPUS ROAD
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29748382
Application Number:	29748392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-493-8000 Email: gchaney@jwth.com JEFFREY L. WILSON **Correspondent Name:**

3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1830/7/8-1830/7/9 DES DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAYLE W. CHANEY
SIGNATURE:	/gayle w. chaney/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment Corp to Integra 1830-7 et al DES#page1.tif source=Assignment_Corp_to_Integra_1830-7_et_al_DES#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053640 FRAME: 0378 506228298

source=Assignment_Corp_to_Integra_1830-7_et_al_DES#page3.tif
source=Assignment_Corp_to_Integra_1830-7_et_al_DES#page4.tif
source=Assignment_Corp_to_Integra_1830-7_et_al_DES#page5.tif
source=Assignment_Corp_to_Integra_1830-7_et_al_DES#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053640 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Priority Designs, Inc., an Ohio corporation having an address of 100 S. Hamilton Road, Columbus, Ohio 43213 (the "Assignor"), has acquired ownership in certain new and useful improvements in WEARABLE HEADGEAR DEVICE (the "Invention") for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on October 4, 2018 as U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/665,581 (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Integra LifeSciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 311 Enterprise Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below) and any United States and foreign patents therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto the Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to:

said Invention:

said Application, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals to which said Application claim priority, non-provisional applications claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, and reissues and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES, and likewise binds its successors and assigns, to execute additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said Invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the Invention, Application and any Letters Patent, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ignor	

Prio	rity Designs, Inc.	
Bv:	NZ	
	e: Cesan Usrausun	_
Title:	: Se. Med Device Sakerot	
Date:	: 5/17/2019	

Assignee:

Integra LifeSciences Corporation

By: EDM		
Name:	Eva Tan	٠
Title:	Assistant Secretary	
Date:	September 30, 2019	

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Ref. No.: ILS036DUS Attorney Ref. No.: 1830/7 DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, bb7, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 5407 Fen Oak Drive, Madison, WI 53718 (the "Assignor"), has acquired ownership in certain new and useful improvements in WEARABLE HEADGEAR DEVICE (the "Invention") for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on October 4, 2018 as U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/665,581 (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Integra LifeSciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 311 Enterprise Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 08536 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below) and any United States and foreign patents therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto the Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to:

said Invention:

said Application, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals to which said Application claim priority, non-provisional applications claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, and reissues and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto: and

any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES, and likewise binds its successors and assigns, to execute additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said Invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the Invention, Application and any Letters Patent, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053640 FRAME: 0382

Ref. No.: ILS036DUS Attorney Ref. No.: 1830/7 DES

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

Ass	ign	or:
-----	-----	-----

bb7, LLC

By: State

Name: BOB SCHOFIELD

Title: COO

Date: 5/14/2019

Assignee:

Integra LifeSciences Corporation

By: _____

Name: Eva Tan

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: September 30, 2019

Assignment Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Excelitas Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address of 200 West Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 (the "Assignor"), has acquired ownership in certain new and useful improvements in WEARABLE HEADGEAR DEVICE (the "Invention") for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on October 4, 2018 as U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/665,581 (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Integra LifeSciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 311 Enterprise Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below) and any United States and foreign patents therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto the Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to:

said Invention;

said Application, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals to which said Application claim priority, non-provisional applications claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, and reissues and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof:

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES, and likewise binds its successors and assigns, to execute additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said Invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the Invention, Application and any Letters Patent, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

A					
/A 65		AUX	~ *	××	
As	. 2	203	202	98	
		- P			

ejakei.		or from min		
Ву:	<u> </u>			
Name:	<u> </u>	£.C		
Title:	VCIASSCO.	<u> </u>	<u>12 L. Gara</u> za	and the second
Date:_	9/22/3019			

Assignee:

Integra LifeSciences Corporation

Ву:	
Name:	Eva Tan
Title:	Assistant Secretary
Date:	September 27, 2019

Assignment Page 2 of 2